CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, January 19, 2023 - Sunday, January 28, 2024
Candle Lighting Time - 4:30 PM on January 19
Parashat Bo 5784
Torah Portion: Exodus 10:1-13:16
Haftarah: Jeremiah 46:13-28

Friday, January 19, 2024 at 6:30 PM

Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch

Oneg sponsored by Mike Kanofsky in loving memory of his wife Margaret Ross Kanofsky and his mother,
Shirley Aronson Kanofsky AND in honor of his daughter, Megan & her fiancé, Hunter and Mike's son, Aaron
& his partner, Alexa

Saturday, January 20, 2024

— - — e i tk

9:00 AM Guided Meditation Session with Naftali Hirsch

9:30 AM Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored by Dan Shaham & Tal Klausner in memory of Dan's father, Avraham Schwenk

"My late father was one of the founders of the Israeli police and he retired as Brigadier General of Police in 1976.
Avraham came to Israel by himself in 1938 at the age of 15-1/2 as part of the Aliyat Hanoar and went to Kibbutz
Mishmar Haemek. He was a member of the first Police Commissioned Officers course. During his long service he
eventually commanded the Israeli Police Academy. In his last post in the police he was the head of Personnel,
responsible for a force of 15,000 men and women.

He retired from the police at age 54 and went to work for the JNF. Over there he did two tours abroad as a
fundraiser for the JNF, one for three years in Dusseldorf, West Germany and one for four years in Vienna,
Austria. At the time of his death, he was responsible for the JNF fundraising in all of Northern Europe.

My father died in January 1988 from lung cancer at the age of 65. He was not only a devoted father, but also my
best friend. I miss him to this day.” ~Dan Shaham

wa Ve |

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El

Saturday, January 27, 2024 at 9:30 AM
Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsorship available

Congratulations o Anna Johnson on her upcoming marriage to Eyal David in Israel next Wednesday, January 24 at
1:30PM. Here is a link to the livestream: Live stream from the wedding of CHANA WASSERMAN and EYAL DAVID

YAHRZEIT LISTS
January 14 - January 20 (Shevat 4 - Shevat 10)

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Rachel Kugel Sunday 01/14/2024 Shevat 4, 5784
Samuel Saidel Sunday 01/14/2024 Shevat 4, 5784
Kevin Berkowitz Monday 01/15/2024 Shevat 5, 5784
Jack Smith Monday 01/15/2024 Shevat 5, 5784

Joel (Yacheil Mendel) Grubert Tuesday 01/16/2024 Shevat 6, 5784


https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.10.1-13.16?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Jeremiah.46.13-28?lang=bi
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=J-pChv2Gft4

Elaine Levy
Samuel Weiss
Berdie Yafa
Edward Gaffin
Chayeh Kobel
Sylvia Kudan
Sabina Landau
Isidore Alkes
Charles Ginsburg
Carol Mauro
Molly Rodman
Louis Rosenblum
Phyliss Feigenbaum
Abraham Rudnick
Tillie Singer
Ruth Spaulding

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

January 21 - January 27 (Shevat 11 - Shevat 17)

Name
Abraham Green
Lawrence (Bud) Kantrowitz
Rose Cohen
Sarah Kaplan
Anna Cohen
Ida Jacobs
Frederick Lapper
Abram Brown
Molly Firestein
Rita Housman
Samuel Halpin
William Kanoff
Louis Kent
Irving Matlow
Edith Novitsky
Daniel Beale
Morris Kantrowitz
Eva Levitan
Benjamin Segel
I Morton (Morty) Yanklowitz

01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/17/2024
01/17/2024
01/17/2024
01/17/2024
01/18/2024
01/18/2024
01/18/2024
01/18/2024
01/18/2024
01/19/2024
01/19/2024
01/20/2024
01/20/2024

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

01/21/2024
01/21/2024
01/22/2024
01/22/2024
01/23/2024
01/23/2024
01/23/2024
01/24/2024
01/25/2024
01/25/2024
01/26/2024
01/26/2024
01/26/2024
01/26/2024
01/26/2024
01/27/2024
01/27/2024
01/27/2024
01/27/2024
01/27/2024

Shevat 6, 5784
Shevat 6, 5784
Shevat 6, 5784
Shevat 7, 5784
Shevat 7, 5784
Shevat 7, 5784
Shevat 7, 5784
Shevat 8, 5784
Shevat 8, 5784
Shevat 8, 5784
Shevat 8, 5784
Shevat 8, 5784
Shevat 9, 5784
Shevat 9, 5784
Shevat 10, 5784
Shevat 10, 5784

Jewish
Shevat 11, 5784
Shevat 11, 5784
Shevat 12, 5784
Shevat 12, 5784
Shevat 13, 5784
Shevat 13, 5784
Shevat 13, 5784
Shevat 14, 5784
Shevat 15, 5784
Shevat 15, 5784
Shevat 16, 5784
Shevat 16, 5784
Shevat 16, 5784
Shevat 16, 5784
Shevat 16, 5784
Shevat 17, 5784
Shevat 17, 5784
Shevat 17, 5784
Shevat 17, 5784
Shevat 17, 5784



