CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Friday, January 19, 2023 - Sunday, January 28, 2024 Candle Lighting Time - 4:30 PM on January 19

Parashat Bo 5784

Torah Portion: Exodus 10:1-13:16 Haftarah: Jeremiah 46:13-28

Friday, January 19, 2024 at 6:30 PM

Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch

Oneg sponsored by Mike Kanofsky in loving memory of his wife Margaret Ross Kanofsky and his mother, Shirley Aronson Kanofsky AND in honor of his daughter, Megan & her fiancé, Hunter and Mike's son, Aaron & his partner, Alexa

Saturday, January 20, 2024



9:00 AM Guided Meditation Session with Naftali Hirsch

9:30 AM Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored by Dan Shaham & Tal Klausner in memory of Dan's father, Avraham Schwenk "My late father was one of the founders of the Israeli police and he retired as Brigadier General of Police in 1976. Avraham came to Israel by himself in 1938 at the age of 15-1/2 as part of the Aliyat Hanoar and went to Kibbutz Mishmar Haemek. He was a member of the first Police Commissioned Officers course. During his long service he eventually commanded the Israeli Police Academy. In his last post in the police he was the head of Personnel, responsible for a force of 15,000 men and women.

He retired from the police at age 54 and went to work for the JNF. Over there he did two tours abroad as a fundraiser for the JNF, one for three years in Dusseldorf, West Germany and one for four years in Vienna, Austria. At the time of his death, he was responsible for the JNF fundraising in all of Northern Europe.

My father died in January 1988 from lung cancer at the age of 65. He was not only a devoted father, but also my best friend. I miss him to this day." ~Dan Shaham

Sunday, January 21, 2024 at 9:15 AM



Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El

Saturday, January 27, 2024 at 9:30 AM

Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsorship available

Congratulations to Anna Johnson on her upcoming marriage to Eyal David in Israel next Wednesday, January 24 at 1:30PM. Here is a link to the livestream: Live stream from the wedding of CHANA WASSERMAN and EYAL DAVID

YAHRZEIT LISTS

January 14 - January 20 (Shevat 4 - Shevat 10)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish	
Rachel Kugel	Sunday	01/14/2024	Shevat 4, 5784	
Samuel Saidel	Sunday	01/14/2024	Shevat 4, 5784	
Kevin Berkowitz	Monday	01/15/2024	Shevat 5, 5784	
Jack Smith	Monday	01/15/2024	Shevat 5, 5784	
Joel (Yacheil Mendel) Grubert	Tuesday	01/16/2024	Shevat 6, 5784	

Elaine Levy	Tuesday	01/16/2024	Shevat 6, 5784
Samuel Weiss	Tuesday	01/16/2024	Shevat 6, 5784
Berdie Yafa	Tuesday	01/16/2024	Shevat 6, 5784
Edward Gaffin	Wednesday	01/17/2024	Shevat 7, 5784
Chayeh Kobel	Wednesday	01/17/2024	Shevat 7, 5784
Sylvia Kudan	Wednesday	01/17/2024	Shevat 7, 5784
Sabina Landau	Wednesday	01/17/2024	Shevat 7, 5784
Isidore Alkes	Thursday	01/18/2024	Shevat 8, 5784
Charles Ginsburg	Thursday	01/18/2024	Shevat 8, 5784
Carol Mauro	Thursday	01/18/2024	Shevat 8, 5784
Molly Rodman	Thursday	01/18/2024	Shevat 8, 5784
Louis Rosenblum	Thursday	01/18/2024	Shevat 8, 5784
Phyliss Feigenbaum	Friday	01/19/2024	Shevat 9, 5784
Abraham Rudnick	Friday	01/19/2024	Shevat 9, 5784
Tillie Singer	Saturday	01/20/2024	Shevat 10, 5784
Ruth Spaulding	Saturday	01/20/2024	Shevat 10, 5784

January 21 - January 27 (Shevat 11 - Shevat 17)

Name	Observed on (civil)		
Abraham Green	Sunday	01/21/2024	Shevat 11, 5784
Lawrence (Bud) Kantrowitz	Sunday	01/21/2024	Shevat 11, 5784
Rose Cohen	Monday	01/22/2024	Shevat 12, 5784
Sarah Kaplan	Monday	01/22/2024	Shevat 12, 5784
Anna Cohen	Tuesday	01/23/2024	Shevat 13, 5784
Ida Jacobs	Tuesday	01/23/2024	Shevat 13, 5784
Frederick Lapper	Tuesday	01/23/2024	Shevat 13, 5784
Abram Brown	Wednesday	01/24/2024	Shevat 14, 5784
Molly Firestein	Thursday	01/25/2024	Shevat 15, 5784
Rita Housman	Thursday	01/25/2024	Shevat 15, 5784
Samuel Halpin	Friday	01/26/2024	Shevat 16, 5784
William Kanoff	Friday	01/26/2024	Shevat 16, 5784
Louis Kent	Friday	01/26/2024	Shevat 16, 5784
Irving Matlow	Friday	01/26/2024	Shevat 16, 5784
Edith Novitsky	Friday	01/26/2024	Shevat 16, 5784
Daniel Beale	Saturday	01/27/2024	Shevat 17, 5784
Morris Kantrowitz	Saturday	01/27/2024	Shevat 17, 5784
Eva Levitan	Saturday	01/27/2024	Shevat 17, 5784
Benjamin Segel	Saturday	01/27/2024	Shevat 17, 5784
I Morton (Morty) Yanklowitz	Saturday	01/27/2024	Shevat 17, 5784